

## **Proclamation**

The people of the State of Minnesota, as part of the international community of man, WHEREAS:

recognize that our human family is faced with especially challenging lessons and unparalleled opportunities for growth in this the latter part of the twentieth century;

The people of the State of Minnesota, recognize that the time has come to unify our efforts so that we may create a world of harmony and peace, a world transformed by WHEREAS:

creative energies and motivated by the spirit of universal loving and brotherhood; and

The efforts of the people of the State of Minnesota are clearly dedicated to this WHEREAS: transformation of our planet and to the acknowledgement that positive growth begins with the enrichment and upliftment of each individual through the cultivation of an ever growing commitment to PERSONAL INTEGRITY; and

We, the people of Minnesota, support one another in strengthening our own integrity and seeking to encourage others in their awareness, recognizing that Personal Integrity is WHEREAS:

unique to each of us and is the courage of conviction that allows each member of our human family to discover that perfect alignment with our own truth;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September 24th to be

INTEGRITY DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STAT AUG 2 5 1986

and anderson throws

in Minnesota, a day when each of us may celebrate the value of Personal Integrity and freely declare, each in the uniqueness of our own expression, our commitment to the creation which each individual section in the uniqueness of our own expression. which each individual can win.

FURTHER, I commend the groups and individuals throughout the world who are actively communicating these principles to our human family.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth.

STATE OF THE STATE

Joan anderson brown